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Course 1
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Course 3
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ZeitRg

ASS�Reg-Nr.�12-012/R�|�12-012/NI+

Longueur�du�parcours�:�3,5�Km

Atelier�de�la�Tzoumaz

37Ëme�Èdition�de�la�course�de�cÙte�Ayent-Anzere.
Manche�du�Championnat�Suisse�de�la�Montagne

REG

CatÈgorie : REG L2 0 -> 2000 cm

302 Henggeler Ralf Henggeler Ralf, Unter‰geri Renault Clio R, 1998 2:12.24 2:10.92 4:23.161

301 Steiner Chris Steiner Chris, Oberurnen Honda Civic, 1595 2:17.33 2:15.82 4:33.152

CatÈgorie : REG L3 0 -> 2000 cm

306 Atelier de la Tzoumaz MÈtroz Alex, OrsiËre VW Golf 16V, 1780 2:10.11 2:09.10 4:19.211

307 Racing Team Z‰ziwil Zaugg Markus, Zollbr¸ck Opel Kadett C, 1957 2:11.65 2:09.07 4:20.722

305 Ecurie Performance Christinet Fabien, Pampigny Toyota Corolla Coupe, 1587 2:20.22 2:17.16 4:37.383

CatÈgorie : REG L3 + 2000 cm

313 Lattion Gilles Lattion Gilles, Muraz Porsche 911, 2992 2:00.92 1:59.17 4:00.091

310 Autersa Racing Team Aeschlimann Daniel, Seftigen Opel Kadett C GTE, 2197 1:59.87 2:00.46 4:00.332

311 Zoppelletto Alain Zoppelletto Alain, Vionnaz BMW 323 I E30, 2315 2:12.32 DNS -:--.--

CatÈgorie : REG L4 0 -> 2000 cm

316 Ecurie des Lions Robert Christian, Morrens BMW E30, 1795 2:13.29 2:12.03 4:25.321

318 Michellod Jonathan Michellod Jonathan, Verbier Renault Clio Williams, 1997 2:13.13 2:12.88 4:26.012

317 Felder Eric Felder Eric, Chardonne Honda Integra Type R, 1797 2:14.24 2:12.22 4:26.463

315 Froidevaux Pierre Froidevaux Pierre, ChÈzard-St-M Peugeot 106 16V, 1587 2:16.45 2:16.66 4:33.114

CatÈgorie : REG A/ISA/R2/R3 0 -> 2000 cm

323 Vionnet Emilien Vionnet Emilien, Attalens CitroÎn C2 GT, 1600 2:09.07 2:07.63 4:16.701

321 Bracelli Yves Bracelli Yves, Clarens Peugeot 106 GTI, 1587 2:11.93 2:10.48 4:22.412

320 Scuderia Taifyn Ecabert Ludovic, Icogne CitroÎn AX GTI, 1360 2:18.43 2:17.55 4:35.983

322 Schaer Allan Schaer Allan, Martigny Peugeot 106 XSI, 1587 2:28.71 2:25.49 4:54.204

324 Scuderia Taifyn Bise Sandra, La Neuveville Renault Clio sport, 1998 2:27.19 2:28.58 4:55.775

CatÈgorie : REG InterSwiss 0 -> 2000 cm

326 Diehl Daniel Diehl Daniel, R¸schegg Toyota Corolla, 1587 2:18.97 2:15.54 4:34.511

327 Boldini Bruno Boldini Bruno, Tatroz VW Golf GTI 16V, 1800 2:22.13 2:21.62 4:43.752

CatÈgorie : REG E1 1401 -> 1600 cm

333 Esteves MichaÎl Esteves MichaÎl, DorÈnaz VW Jetta, 1599 2:02.85 2:01.13 4:03.981

331 Chablais Racing Team Droz Daniel, Aigle VW Golf GTI, 1588 2:09.48 2:07.55 4:17.032

334 Tapparel Jimmy Tapparel Jimmy, Sierre VW Golf I, 1599 2:09.53 2:11.31 4:20.843

332 Racing Team Nyonnais Savoy Roger, Rue Suzuki Swift GTI, 1594 2:12.87 2:13.53 4:26.404

330 Koch Raphael Koch Raphael, Teufen Fiat 128, 1500 2:21.52 2:19.67 4:41.195

CatÈgorie : REG E1 1601 -> 2000 cm

346 Roberto Nicola Roberto Nicola, Lussery-Villars Peugeot 205, 1998 1:56.66 1:55.50 3:52.161

347 Grispino Claudio Grispino Claudio, Steinen Renault 5 Williams, 2000 1:58.40 1:57.25 3:55.652

340 MaÓtre Francis MaÓtre Francis, Vermes VW Golf, 1984 2:11.73 2:05.38 4:17.113

'NC':�porte�manquÈe��'DNS':�������pas�parti���'DNF':�����abandon���'DNP':��n'a�pas�participÈ���'EXCL':����������exclu
'NC':�Tor�auslassen��'DNS':�nicht�gestartet���'DNF':�ausgefallen���'DNP':�nicht�teilgenommen���'EXCL':�ausgeschlossen
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ASS�Reg-Nr.�12-012/R�|�12-012/NI+

Longueur�du�parcours�:�3,5�Km

Atelier�de�la�Tzoumaz

37Ëme�Èdition�de�la�course�de�cÙte�Ayent-Anzere.
Manche�du�Championnat�Suisse�de�la�Montagne

REG

338 Hollenstein Markus Hollenstein Markus, Holderbank VW Golf I 16V, 1984 2:08.10 2:09.43 4:17.534

337 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Lovey MichaÎl, Erde VW Golf, 1800 2:14.39 2:11.41 4:25.805

339 MB Motorsport Team Lauber Marcel, Uttigen VW Golf I, 1984 2:17.24 2:15.38 4:32.626

342 WerlÈ LoÔc WerlÈ LoÔc, PÈry Toyota Celica ST 162, 1997 2:26.39 2:24.86 4:51.257

343 Ecurie Sporting Frioud David, Rossens Opel Kadett, 1998 2:30.24 2:22.87 4:53.118

336 Jakober Patrick Jakober Patrick, Kerns VW Golf, 1800 1:59.13 3:42.21 5:41.349

345 Lonfat Julien Lonfat Julien, Martigny Peugeot 205, 1998 DNF DNS -:--.--

CatÈgorie : REG E1 + 2000 cm

351 Autersa Racing Team Zurbr¸gg Benjamin, Amsoldingen VW Polo, 2210 1:57.40 1:53.78 3:51.181

352 Beyeler Etienne Beyeler Etienne, La Chaux Opel Ascona B, 2400 2:02.99 2:02.49 4:05.482

356 Autersa Racing Team B¸rki RenÈ, Amsoldingen BMW 325 IS, 2500 2:02.56 2:04.73 4:07.293

355 Bolle Pierre Bolle Pierre, Vex BMW 318 IS, 2498 1:58.18 2:10.60 4:08.784

353 Ecurie Sporting Pilatti CÈdric, Monthey BMW 325 I E30, 2493 2:26.16 2:31.20 4:57.365

354 Pillet Michael Pillet Michael, Ravoire BMW 325 I, 2493 2:21.74 2:41.19 5:02.936

350 Autersa Racing Team Hirsig Christian, Amsoldingen VW Polo, 2162 2:02.65 DNS -:--.--

'NC':�porte�manquÈe��'DNS':�������pas�parti���'DNF':�����abandon���'DNP':��n'a�pas�participÈ���'EXCL':����������exclu
'NC':�Tor�auslassen��'DNS':�nicht�gestartet���'DNF':�ausgefallen���'DNP':�nicht�teilgenommen���'EXCL':�ausgeschlossen
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ASS�Reg-Nr.�12-012/R�|�12-012/NI+

Longueur�du�parcours�:�3,5�Km

Atelier�de�la�Tzoumaz

37Ëme�Èdition�de�la�course�de�cÙte�Ayent-Anzere.
Manche�du�Championnat�Suisse�de�la�Montagne

REG�Mini

CatÈgorie : REG Mini Cooper S + 2500 cm

945 Str‰uli Motorsport Nassimbeni Fabio, Hinwil Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:05.96 2:10.96 4:16.921

939 Ecurie Basilisk Vˆgeli Roger, Ettingen Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:07.83 2:10.26 4:18.092

947 Muzzarelli Marcel Muzzarelli Marcel, Amriswil Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:06.64 2:11.69 4:18.333

916 Stiffler Yanik Stiffler Yanik, Davos Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:10.21 2:10.92 4:21.134

943 Ecurie Basilisk Burget Ralph, F¸llinsdorf Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:07.55 2:14.22 4:21.775

940 Fiorina Davide Fiorina Davide, Grafstal Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:08.10 2:13.88 4:21.986

932 Equipe Bernoise Lutiger Avedis, Mettmenstetten Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:09.02 2:13.09 4:22.117

942 Mark Gion Mark Gion, Tann Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:08.74 2:14.40 4:23.148

946 Equipe Bernoise Kilchenmann Thierry, Spiegel Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:09.43 2:13.74 4:23.179

944 Wintsch Dino Wintsch Dino, Hombrechtikon Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:08.32 2:15.87 4:24.1910

934 Baur CÈdric Baur CÈdric, Heiligkreuz Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:10.59 2:14.88 4:25.4711

935 RCU Jucker J¸rg, Bauma Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:09.08 2:17.36 4:26.4412

937 Leiber Heiko Leiber Heiko, Dachsen Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:10.36 2:16.99 4:27.3513

925 Keller Sandra Keller Sandra, R¸ti ZH Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:13.64 2:15.99 4:29.6314

927 Weise Heinz Wiese Heinz, Cham Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:18.63 2:21.76 4:40.3915

915 Ecurie Basilisk Piccinato Giuliano, B‰ttwil Mini Cooper S, 2717 DNP DNP -:--.--

CatÈgorie : REG Mini Racing + 2500 cm

906 Racing Club Airbag Schelbert Philipp, Rickenbach Mini John Cooper Works, 27 2:02.70 2:11.30 4:14.001

907 ACS Bleichenbacher Ruedi, Flawil Mini John Cooper Works, 27 2:09.02 2:28.00 4:37.022

908 Wyss Bernie Wyss Bernie, Faellanden Mini John Cooper Works, 27 DNP DNP -:--.--

'NC':�porte�manquÈe��'DNS':�������pas�parti���'DNF':�����abandon���'DNP':��n'a�pas�participÈ���'EXCL':����������exclu
'NC':�Tor�auslassen��'DNS':�nicht�gestartet���'DNF':�ausgefallen���'DNP':�nicht�teilgenommen���'EXCL':�ausgeschlossen
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ASS�Reg-Nr.�12-012/R�|�12-012/NI+

Longueur�du�parcours�:�3,5�Km

Atelier�de�la�Tzoumaz

37Ëme�Èdition�de�la�course�de�cÙte�Ayent-Anzere.
Manche�du�Championnat�Suisse�de�la�Montagne

Scratch�REG

351 Autersa Racing Team Zurbr¸gg Benjamin, Amsoldingen VW Polo, 2210 1:57.40 1:53.78 3:51.181 REG E1

346 Roberto Nicola Roberto Nicola, Lussery-Villars Peugeot 205, 1998 1:56.66 1:55.50 3:52.162 REG E1

347 Grispino Claudio Grispino Claudio, Steinen Renault 5 Williams, 2000 1:58.40 1:57.25 3:55.653 REG E1

313 Lattion Gilles Lattion Gilles, Muraz Porsche 911, 2992 2:00.92 1:59.17 4:00.094 REG L3

310 Autersa Racing Team Aeschlimann Daniel, Seftigen Opel Kadett C GTE, 2197 1:59.87 2:00.46 4:00.335 REG L3

333 Esteves MichaÎl Esteves MichaÎl, DorÈnaz VW Jetta, 1599 2:02.85 2:01.13 4:03.986 REG E1

352 Beyeler Etienne Beyeler Etienne, La Chaux Opel Ascona B, 2400 2:02.99 2:02.49 4:05.487 REG E1

356 Autersa Racing Team B¸rki RenÈ, Amsoldingen BMW 325 IS, 2500 2:02.56 2:04.73 4:07.298 REG E1

355 Bolle Pierre Bolle Pierre, Vex BMW 318 IS, 2498 1:58.18 2:10.60 4:08.789 REG E1

323 Vionnet Emilien Vionnet Emilien, Attalens CitroÎn C2 GT, 1600 2:09.07 2:07.63 4:16.7010 REG A/IS

331 Chablais Racing Team Droz Daniel, Aigle VW Golf GTI, 1588 2:09.48 2:07.55 4:17.0311 REG E1

340 MaÓtre Francis MaÓtre Francis, Vermes VW Golf, 1984 2:11.73 2:05.38 4:17.1112 REG E1

338 Hollenstein Markus Hollenstein Markus, Holderbank AG VW Golf I 16V, 1984 2:08.10 2:09.43 4:17.5313 REG E1

306 Atelier de la Tzoumaz MÈtroz Alex, OrsiËre VW Golf 16V, 1780 2:10.11 2:09.10 4:19.2114 REG L3

307 Racing Team Z‰ziwil Zaugg Markus, Zollbr¸ck Opel Kadett C, 1957 2:11.65 2:09.07 4:20.7215 REG L3

334 Tapparel Jimmy Tapparel Jimmy, Sierre VW Golf I, 1599 2:09.53 2:11.31 4:20.8416 REG E1

321 Bracelli Yves Bracelli Yves, Clarens Peugeot 106 GTI, 1587 2:11.93 2:10.48 4:22.4117 REG A/IS

302 Henggeler Ralf Henggeler Ralf, Unter‰geri Renault Clio R, 1998 2:12.24 2:10.92 4:23.1618 REG L2

316 Ecurie des Lions Robert Christian, Morrens BMW E30, 1795 2:13.29 2:12.03 4:25.3219 REG L4

337 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Lovey MichaÎl, Erde VW Golf, 1800 2:14.39 2:11.41 4:25.8020 REG E1

318 Michellod Jonathan Michellod Jonathan, Verbier Renault Clio Williams, 1997 2:13.13 2:12.88 4:26.0121 REG L4

332 Racing Team Nyonnais Savoy Roger, Rue Suzuki Swift GTI, 1594 2:12.87 2:13.53 4:26.4022 REG E1

317 Felder Eric Felder Eric, Chardonne Honda Integra Type R, 1797 2:14.24 2:12.22 4:26.4623 REG L4

339 MB Motorsport Team Lauber Marcel, Uttigen VW Golf I, 1984 2:17.24 2:15.38 4:32.6224 REG E1

315 Froidevaux Pierre Froidevaux Pierre, ChÈzard-St-Martin Peugeot 106 16V, 1587 2:16.45 2:16.66 4:33.1125 REG L4

301 Steiner Chris Steiner Chris, Oberurnen Honda Civic, 1595 2:17.33 2:15.82 4:33.1526 REG L2

326 Diehl Daniel Diehl Daniel, R¸schegg Toyota Corolla, 1587 2:18.97 2:15.54 4:34.5127 REG IS

320 Scuderia Taifyn Ecabert Ludovic, Icogne CitroÎn AX GTI, 1360 2:18.43 2:17.55 4:35.9828 REG A/IS

305 Ecurie Performance Christinet Fabien, Pampigny Toyota Corolla Coupe, 1587 2:20.22 2:17.16 4:37.3829 REG L3

330 Koch Raphael Koch Raphael, Teufen Fiat 128, 1500 2:21.52 2:19.67 4:41.1930 REG E1

327 Boldini Bruno Boldini Bruno, Tatroz VW Golf GTI 16V, 1800 2:22.13 2:21.62 4:43.7531 REG IS

342 WerlÈ LoÔc WerlÈ LoÔc, PÈry Toyota Celica ST 162, 1997 2:26.39 2:24.86 4:51.2532 REG E1

343 Ecurie Sporting Frioud David, Rossens Opel Kadett, 1998 2:30.24 2:22.87 4:53.1133 REG E1

322 Schaer Allan Schaer Allan, Martigny Peugeot 106 XSI, 1587 2:28.71 2:25.49 4:54.2034 REG A/IS

324 Scuderia Taifyn Bise Sandra, La Neuveville Renault Clio sport, 1998 2:27.19 2:28.58 4:55.7735 REG A/IS

353 Ecurie Sporting Pilatti CÈdric, Monthey BMW 325 I E30, 2493 2:26.16 2:31.20 4:57.3636 REG E1

354 Pillet Michael Pillet Michael, Ravoire BMW 325 I, 2493 2:21.74 2:41.19 5:02.9337 REG E1

336 Jakober Patrick Jakober Patrick, Kerns VW Golf, 1800 1:59.13 3:42.21 5:41.3438 REG E1

311 Zoppelletto Alain Zoppelletto Alain, Vionnaz BMW 323 I E30, 2315 2:12.32 DNS -:--.--REG L3

345 Lonfat Julien Lonfat Julien, Martigny Peugeot 205, 1998 DNF DNS -:--.--REG E1

350 Autersa Racing Team Hirsig Christian, Amsoldingen VW Polo, 2162 2:02.65 DNS -:--.--REG E1

'NC':�porte�manquÈe��'DNS':�������pas�parti���'DNF':�����abandon���'DNP':��n'a�pas�participÈ���'EXCL':����������exclu
'NC':�Tor�auslassen��'DNS':�nicht�gestartet���'DNF':�ausgefallen���'DNP':�nicht�teilgenommen���'EXCL':�ausgeschlossen
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ZeitRg Groupe
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ASS�Reg-Nr.�12-012/R�|�12-012/NI+

Longueur�du�parcours�:�3,5�Km

Atelier�de�la�Tzoumaz

37Ëme�Èdition�de�la�course�de�cÙte�Ayent-Anzere.
Manche�du�Championnat�Suisse�de�la�Montagne

Scratch�REG�Mini

906 Racing Club Airbag Schelbert Philipp, Rickenbach Mini John Cooper Works, 2717 2:02.70 2:11.30 4:14.001 REG Mini

945 Str‰uli Motorsport Nassimbeni Fabio, Hinwil Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:05.96 2:10.96 4:16.922 REG Mini

939 Ecurie Basilisk Vˆgeli Roger, Ettingen Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:07.83 2:10.26 4:18.093 REG Mini

947 Muzzarelli Marcel Muzzarelli Marcel, Amriswil Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:06.64 2:11.69 4:18.334 REG Mini

916 Stiffler Yanik Stiffler Yanik, Davos Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:10.21 2:10.92 4:21.135 REG Mini

943 Ecurie Basilisk Burget Ralph, F¸llinsdorf Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:07.55 2:14.22 4:21.776 REG Mini

940 Fiorina Davide Fiorina Davide, Grafstal Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:08.10 2:13.88 4:21.987 REG Mini

932 Equipe Bernoise Lutiger Avedis, Mettmenstetten Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:09.02 2:13.09 4:22.118 REG Mini

942 Mark Gion Mark Gion, Tann Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:08.74 2:14.40 4:23.149 REG Mini

946 Equipe Bernoise Kilchenmann Thierry, Spiegel Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:09.43 2:13.74 4:23.1710 REG Mini

944 Wintsch Dino Wintsch Dino, Hombrechtikon Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:08.32 2:15.87 4:24.1911 REG Mini

934 Baur CÈdric Baur CÈdric, Heiligkreuz Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:10.59 2:14.88 4:25.4712 REG Mini

935 RCU Jucker J¸rg, Bauma Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:09.08 2:17.36 4:26.4413 REG Mini

937 Leiber Heiko Leiber Heiko, Dachsen Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:10.36 2:16.99 4:27.3514 REG Mini

925 Keller Sandra Keller Sandra, R¸ti ZH Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:13.64 2:15.99 4:29.6315 REG Mini

907 ACS Bleichenbacher Ruedi, Flawil Mini John Cooper Works, 2717 2:09.02 2:28.00 4:37.0216 REG Mini

927 Weise Heinz Wiese Heinz, Cham Mini Cooper S, 2717 2:18.63 2:21.76 4:40.3917 REG Mini

915 Ecurie Basilisk Piccinato Giuliano, B‰ttwil Mini Cooper S, 2717 DNP DNP -:--.--REG Mini

908 Wyss Bernie Wyss Bernie, Faellanden Mini John Cooper Works, 2717 DNP DNP -:--.--REG Mini

'NC':�porte�manquÈe��'DNS':�������pas�parti���'DNF':�����abandon���'DNP':��n'a�pas�participÈ���'EXCL':����������exclu
'NC':�Tor�auslassen��'DNS':�nicht�gestartet���'DNF':�ausgefallen���'DNP':�nicht�teilgenommen���'EXCL':�ausgeschlossen
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C1
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ASS�Reg-Nr.�12-012/R�|�12-012/NI+

Longueur�du�parcours�:�3,5�Km

Atelier�de�la�Tzoumaz

37Ëme�Èdition�de�la�course�de�cÙte�Ayent-Anzere.
Manche�du�Championnat�Suisse�de�la�Montagne

Radar�REG

C2
Km/h

V.Max
Km/h

C3
Km/h

351 Autersa Racing Team Zurbr¸gg Benjamin, Amsoldingen VW Polo, 2210 104.0 151.01 REG E1 152.0 152.0

347 Grispino Claudio Grispino Claudio, Steinen Renault 5 Williams, 2000 126.0 142.02 REG E1 144.0 144.0

346 Roberto Nicola Roberto Nicola, Lussery-Villars Peugeot 205, 1998 130.0 143.03 REG E1 141.0 143.0

355 Bolle Pierre Bolle Pierre, Vex BMW 318 IS, 2498 129.0 143.04 REG E1 142.0 143.0

345 Lonfat Julien Lonfat Julien, Martigny Peugeot 205, 1998 110.0 139.05 REG E1 139.0

310 Autersa Racing Team Aeschlimann Daniel, Seftigen Opel Kadett C GTE, 2197 123.0 138.06 REG L3 137.0 138.0

313 Lattion Gilles Lattion Gilles, Muraz Porsche 911, 2992 125.0 135.07 REG L3 136.0 136.0

336 Jakober Patrick Jakober Patrick, Kerns VW Golf, 1800 123.0 135.08 REG E1 133.0 135.0

356 Autersa Racing Team B¸rki RenÈ, Amsoldingen BMW 325 IS, 2500 122.0 133.09 REG E1 135.0 135.0

352 Beyeler Etienne Beyeler Etienne, La Chaux Opel Ascona B, 2400 121.0 131.010 REG E1 134.0 134.0

333 Esteves MichaÎl Esteves MichaÎl, DorÈnaz VW Jetta, 1599 118.0 129.011 REG E1 132.0 132.0

916 Stiffler Yanik Stiffler Yanik, Davos Mini Cooper S, 2717 121.0 132.012 REG Mini 132.0 132.0

939 Ecurie Basilisk Vˆgeli Roger, Ettingen Mini Cooper S, 2717 125.0 132.013 REG Mini 128.0 132.0

947 Muzzarelli Marcel Muzzarelli Marcel, Amriswil Mini Cooper S, 2717 124.0 132.014 REG Mini 132.0 132.0

943 Ecurie Basilisk Burget Ralph, F¸llinsdorf Mini Cooper S, 2717 120.0 131.015 REG Mini 124.0 131.0

940 Fiorina Davide Fiorina Davide, Grafstal Mini Cooper S, 2717 124.0 130.016 REG Mini 122.0 130.0

306 Atelier de la Tzoumaz MÈtroz Alex, OrsiËre VW Golf 16V, 1780 121.0 129.017 REG L3 130.0 130.0

932 Equipe Bernoise Lutiger Avedis, Mettmenstetten Mini Cooper S, 2717 122.0 129.018 REG Mini 130.0 130.0

945 Str‰uli Motorsport Nassimbeni Fabio, Hinwil Mini Cooper S, 2717 126.0 129.019 REG Mini 125.0 129.0

906 Racing Club Airbag Schelbert Philipp, Rickenbach Mini John Cooper Works, 2717 122.0 129.020 REG Mini 127.0 129.0

908 Wyss Bernie Wyss Bernie, Faellanden Mini John Cooper Works, 2717 128.021 REG Mini 128.0

323 Vionnet Emilien Vionnet Emilien, Attalens CitroÎn C2 GT, 1600 115.0 128.022 REG A/IS 128.0 128.0

907 ACS Bleichenbacher Ruedi, Flawil Mini John Cooper Works, 2717 123.0 127.023 REG Mini 113.0 127.0

944 Wintsch Dino Wintsch Dino, Hombrechtikon Mini Cooper S, 2717 119.0 127.024 REG Mini 120.0 127.0

942 Mark Gion Mark Gion, Tann Mini Cooper S, 2717 120.0 122.0 127.025 REG Mini 127.0 127.0

317 Felder Eric Felder Eric, Chardonne Honda Integra Type R, 1797 111.0 126.026 REG L4 127.0 127.0

307 Racing Team Z‰ziwil Zaugg Markus, Zollbr¸ck Opel Kadett C, 1957 116.0 112.027 REG L3 126.0 126.0

318 Michellod Jonathan Michellod Jonathan, Verbier Renault Clio Williams, 1997 114.0 118.028 REG L4 126.0 126.0

332 Racing Team Nyonnais Savoy Roger, Rue Suzuki Swift GTI, 1594 119.0 122.029 REG E1 126.0 126.0

338 Hollenstein Markus Hollenstein Markus, Holderbank AG VW Golf I 16V, 1984 111.0 126.030 REG E1 122.0 126.0

935 RCU Jucker J¸rg, Bauma Mini Cooper S, 2717 122.0 126.031 REG Mini 124.0 126.0

302 Henggeler Ralf Henggeler Ralf, Unter‰geri Renault Clio R, 1998 126.032 REG L2 125.0 126.0

331 Chablais Racing Team Droz Daniel, Aigle VW Golf GTI, 1588 112.0 125.033 REG E1 124.0 125.0

334 Tapparel Jimmy Tapparel Jimmy, Sierre VW Golf I, 1599 118.0 125.034 REG E1 122.0 125.0

340 MaÓtre Francis MaÓtre Francis, Vermes VW Golf, 1984 113.0 122.035 REG E1 125.0 125.0

946 Equipe Bernoise Kilchenmann Thierry, Spiegel Mini Cooper S, 2717 118.0 120.0 123.036 REG Mini 124.0 124.0

311 Zoppelletto Alain Zoppelletto Alain, Vionnaz BMW 323 I E30, 2315 102.0 124.037 REG L3 124.0

925 Keller Sandra Keller Sandra, R¸ti ZH Mini Cooper S, 2717 110.0 124.038 REG Mini 120.0 124.0

927 Weise Heinz Wiese Heinz, Cham Mini Cooper S, 2717 121.0 124.039 REG Mini 118.0 124.0

934 Baur CÈdric Baur CÈdric, Heiligkreuz Mini Cooper S, 2717 120.0 124.040 REG Mini 122.0 124.0

937 Leiber Heiko Leiber Heiko, Dachsen Mini Cooper S, 2717 118.0 124.041 REG Mini 121.0 124.0

350 Autersa Racing Team Hirsig Christian, Amsoldingen VW Polo, 2162 123.042 REG E1 123.0

321 Bracelli Yves Bracelli Yves, Clarens Peugeot 106 GTI, 1587 112.0 118.043 REG A/IS 122.0 122.0
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N
Snr

Concurrent
Bewerber

Nom PrÈnom, Lieu
Name Vorname, Ort

VÈhicule
Fahrzeug

E1
Km/h

E2
Km/h

E3
Km/h

C1
Km/hRg Groupe

Gruppe

ASS�Reg-Nr.�12-012/R�|�12-012/NI+

Longueur�du�parcours�:�3,5�Km

Atelier�de�la�Tzoumaz

37Ëme�Èdition�de�la�course�de�cÙte�Ayent-Anzere.
Manche�du�Championnat�Suisse�de�la�Montagne

Radar�REG

C2
Km/h

V.Max
Km/h

C3
Km/h

326 Diehl Daniel Diehl Daniel, R¸schegg Toyota Corolla, 1587 101.0 121.044 REG IS 118.0 121.0

337 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Lovey MichaÎl, Erde VW Golf, 1800 111.0 112.045 REG E1 121.0 121.0

354 Pillet Michael Pillet Michael, Ravoire BMW 325 I, 2493 111.0 120.046 REG E1 120.0 120.0

301 Steiner Chris Steiner Chris, Oberurnen Honda Civic, 1595 109.0 119.047 REG L2 119.0 119.0

316 Ecurie des Lions Robert Christian, Morrens BMW E30, 1795 104.0 110.048 REG L4 116.0 116.0

305 Ecurie Performance Christinet Fabien, Pampigny Toyota Corolla Coupe, 1587 103.0 114.049 REG L3 115.0 115.0

315 Froidevaux Pierre Froidevaux Pierre, ChÈzard-St-Martin Peugeot 106 16V, 1587 107.0 114.050 REG L4 114.0 114.0

343 Ecurie Sporting Frioud David, Rossens Opel Kadett, 1998 108.0 106.051 REG E1 114.0 114.0

320 Scuderia Taifyn Ecabert Ludovic, Icogne CitroÎn AX GTI, 1360 113.0 112.052 REG A/IS 112.0 113.0

339 MB Motorsport Team Lauber Marcel, Uttigen VW Golf I, 1984 109.0 110.053 REG E1 113.0 113.0

324 Scuderia Taifyn Bise Sandra, La Neuveville Renault Clio sport, 1998 106.0 107.054 REG A/IS 112.0 112.0

330 Koch Raphael Koch Raphael, Teufen Fiat 128, 1500 110.0 112.055 REG E1 112.0 112.0

342 WerlÈ LoÔc WerlÈ LoÔc, PÈry Toyota Celica ST 162, 1997 104.0 107.056 REG E1 112.0 112.0

327 Boldini Bruno Boldini Bruno, Tatroz VW Golf GTI 16V, 1800 107.0 111.057 REG IS 111.0 111.0

353 Ecurie Sporting Pilatti CÈdric, Monthey BMW 325 I E30, 2493 098.0 110.058 REG E1 109.0 110.0

322 Schaer Allan Schaer Allan, Martigny Peugeot 106 XSI, 1587 096.0 100.059 REG A/IS 103.0 103.0

915 Ecurie Basilisk Piccinato Giuliano, B‰ttwil Mini Cooper S, 2717REG Mini
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